Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MOTOROLA, INC.	06/01/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RESEARCH IN MOTION LIMITED		
Street Address:	295 Phillip Street		
City:	Waterloo		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	N2L 3W8		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08037793
Patent Number:	5675702
Patent Number:	5826224
PCT Number:	US9402370
Patent Number:	5434947
Patent Number:	5570453
PCT Number:	US9400724
Patent Number:	5692101

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

501252939

Fax Number: (972)869-8038

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 972-373-1756

Email: msanderson@rim.com

Correspondent Name: RESEARCH IN MOTION ATTN: GLENDA WOLFE

Address Line 1: 5000 RIVERSIDE DRIVE

Address Line 2: BUILDING 6, BRAZOS EAST, SUITE 100

PATENT

REEL: 024785 FRAME: 0812

0803//93

CH \$320,00

Address Line 4: IRVING, TEXAS 75039				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MOTOROLA PATENTS 1			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shigeharu Furukawa			
Total Attachments: 3 source=AssignmentA#page1.tif source=AssignmentA#page2.tif source=AssignmentA#page3.tif				

PATENT REEL: 024785 FRAME: 0813

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Motorola, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal office at 1303 E. Algonquin Rd., Schaumburg, Illinois 60196 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) is the owner of certain rights, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications set forth in *Exhibit A* hereto;

WHEREAS, it is the intention of ASSIGNOR and Research In Motion Limited, a Canadian corporation having its principal place of business located at 295 Phillip Street, Waterloo, Ontario N2L 3W8, Canada (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), that ASSIGNEE own all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have entered into that certain Patent Assignment Agreement Of Motorola Patents To Research In Motion dated June 1, 2010 ("the Assignment Agreement"), whereby ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred certain rights in and to the patents and patent applications set forth in Exhibit A hereto to ASSIGNEE;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises contained herein and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, pursuant to this Confirmatory Assignment of Patent Rights, and subject to the Assignment Agreement, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to ASSIGNEE, its permitted successors and assigns, all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest in and to the patents and the applications being made for Letters Patent set forth on Exhibit A, and all foreign and U.S. counterpart patents and patent applications claiming priority from the patents and the applications Letters Patents listed in Exhibit A (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Sold Patents"), and including the right to own and prosecute in ASSIGNEE's own name any reexaminations, reissues, interferences, and all claims and causes of action now in existence or arising in the future resulting from past, present, and future infringement of any of the Sold Patents, including, without limitation, the right to sue and recover for past, present, and future infringement of any of the Sold Patents.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Director of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patents to ASSIGNEE, as ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may direct.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have hereunto executed this Assignment this 16 16 day of ________, 2010, by their duly authorized representatives.

Motorois, inc.

By

Brissed Name: Jonathan P. Meyer

Title: Senior Vice President

Sworn to and subscribed before me this Wasy of WAL

and notarized on said date.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Page 14 of 17

Motorola Assignment Agreement Final CONFIDENTIAL RESTRICTED June 10, 2010

Duly authorized appresentative of Assignee

Printed Name: Joynes Versto Tille: 10, Whiesident, Controller

Sworn to and subscribed before me this <u>34</u> day of <u>June</u> <u>3010</u> and notarized on said date.

Notary Public Gregory Best

My commission **Spires:

Exhibit A- Patent Properties

Country/PCT/EPC	Application	Patent	Status	Inventor
	Number	Number	Description	
Australia	63970/94	668817	Granted	Gerson
Australia	60843/96	678953	Granted	Gerson
Brazil	PI9404725	PI9404725-1	Granted	Gerson
Canada	2135629	2135629	Granted	Gerson
China P.R.	94190277.3	1051392	Granted	Gerson
China P.R.	97103451.6	1150516	Granted	Gerson
Sweden	0201109-6	524202	Granted	Gerson
United States	08/037793		Inactive	Gerson
United States	08/611608	5675702	Granted	Gerson
United States	08/609027	5826224	Granted	Gerson
Germany	P4447647.7	P4447647	Granted	Gerson
Japan	6-522073	3042886	Granted	Gerson
Mexico	9402178	212217	Granted	Gerson
Patent Cooperation	PCT/US94/02370		Inactive	Gerson
Treaty				
Singapore	9602558-0	47025	Granted	Gerson
Sweden	9404086-2	518319	Granted	Gerson
France	9403414	2706064	Granted	Gerson
France	9410203	2709387	Granted	Gerson
France	9410202	2709366	Granted	Gerson
Great Britain	9422823.6	2282943	Granted	Gerson
Great Britain	9802900.2		Inactive	Gerson
Germany	P4492048.2	P4492048	Granted	Gerson
Australia	61255/94	669788	Granted	Gerson
Brazil	PI9404230	9404230-6	Granted	Gerson
Canada	2132006	2132006	Granted	Gerson
China P.R.	94102142.4	1074846	Granted	Gerson
France	9401450	2702075	Granted	Gerson
Great Britain	9420077.1	2280828	Granted	Gerson
Singapore	9602132-4	40823	Granted	Gerson
Sweden	9403630-8	517793	Granted	Gerson
United States	08/021364	5434947	Granted	Gerson
United States	08/434868	5570453	Granted	Gerson
Germany	P4491015.0	P4491015	Granted	Gerson
Hong Kong	98100268.8	HK1001269	Granted	Gerson
Japan	6-518975	3070955	Granted	Gerson
Japan	11-359345	3236592	Granted	Gerson
Mexico	9401375	202237	Granted	Gerson
Patent Cooperation	PCT/US94/00724		Inactive	Gerson
Treaty	- An a substant Ap. 05 on out to one. 3		AND DESCRIPTION OF HE AND	AND NO PROPERTY
United States	08/560857	5692101	Granted	Gerson

Page 12 of 17

Motorola Assignment Agreement Final CONFIDENTIAL RESTRICTED June 10, 2010

RECORDED: 08/04/2010